in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules,
2002 issued demand   notice dated 1st July, 2024 calling upon the borrower M/s M. C. Paper Mart and its
Guarantors/mortgagors to repay the amount mentioned in  the  notice being - Rs.2,60,85,513.18 (Rupees Two
Crore Sixty Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen and Paisa Eighteen Only) plus future interest
thereon  till realisation within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, guarantors  and the public
in general that the undersigned has taken *POSSESSION of the property described here-in-below in exercise of

[...]

17th day of October, 2024.
The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any deal-
ings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bombay Mercantile Cooperative Bank Ltd. for an
amount of Rs.2,60,85,513.18 (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirteen
and Paisa Eighteen Only as on 30.06.2024 and future interest thereon till realization. 
The borrower’s attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time avail-
able to redeem, the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property